COVID-19

IMPACT ON FOOD PURCHASING, EATING BEHAVIORS,AND
PERCEPTIONS OF FOOD SAFETY
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IFIC Consumer
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BACKGROUND

Survey Methodology

One thousand interviews were conducted among adults ages 18+
from April 6 to April 7,2020 and were weighted to ensure
proportional results.

The Bayesian confidence level for 1,000 interviews is 3.5, which is
roughly equivalent to a margin of errdB.1 at the 95% confidence
level.

Statistical Significance

Something is statistically significant if the result cannot be attributed 1
random chance. Statistical significance in this presentation should be
compared within each demographic (e.g.age, race,gender,etc.).

For example,if the responses from female respondents are considere
to be significant,itis in relation to male respondents and not
necessarily other demographic groups.



Q1. How have your food
shopping habits changed
over the past month as a
result of COVID-19? Select
all that apply.
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Q3. As a result of COVID
19, what steps are you
taking to feel comfortable
with the safety of your food
when you shop for

groceries? Select all that
| I I apply.
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42%

37%
28%
18% 18%
15%
9% 9%
5% 5%
1%
B = N

Health of Health of Running out Running out
other grocery storeof staple items
shoppers employees
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FOUR IN10 ARE PURCHASING MORE PACKAGED FOODS;
.

2%

PURCHASES

m Yes, | have purchased more
packaged foods than | usually do

® Yes, | have purchased less
packaged foods than | usually do

No, the amount of packaged
foods | purchase has not changed

= | do not shop for groceries

Not sure

COVID -19| IFIC 2020 | FOODINSIGHT.ORG

Q6. Over the past month, hag
the amount of packaged food

[2)

you are buying changed?




:
HEALTHFULNESS OF PACKAGED FOODS

Q7. Over the past month, hag

your opinion about the
® Yes, | have a more favorabl healthfulness of packaged

opinion of the healthfulness foods changed?
of packaged foods

® Yes, | have a less favorable
opinion of the healthfulness
of packaged foods

No, my opinion of the
healthfulness of packaged
IRRGYV KDVQ-W FI

59%

Not sure
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OVER HALF WOULD LIKE INFORMATION ABOUT HOW TO
SAFELY SHOP FOR GROCERIES IN PERSON

51%

Q5. When it comes to
purchasing and preparing
foods, what type of
359 information related to
COVID-19 would be most
helpful to you?

% Ranked 1 or 2 25%

18%

Safely shop for Unpack Safely order, Eat healthfully Safely prepare Eat healthfully Properly store None of these

groceries in-  groceries at receive and on a budget food in your with pantry  food at home
person your home handle takeout/ home staples
delivery food
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Q10. In thinking about the
month ahead, how confident
are you in the ability of food
manufacturers to supply
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FOOD SHOPPING HABITS CHANGED

Purchase more Shopin person | Purchase more |Purchasing more |Purchasing more | Started grocery [JROXSg[olAE\V/S]
groceries when . .

shop less busy stores frozen food household items | packaged foods delivery your food

shopping habits

Total hoed
changed over the
past month as a
result of COVID
197 Select all the

apply.

Shopin person |Purchase pantry

less items more
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EATING HABITS CHANGED

More home cooked Less take-out/ : More pre -made More take -out/ VIEANGICRicUE Q2. How have
: Snacking more . : .
meals delivery meals delivery than typical your eating
habits changed

Tota.l 47% 28% 27% 18% 16% 15% over the past

Men 42%: 27% 28% 21% 16% 16% month as a resul
of COVID-19?

Women 52%9 28% 27% 15% 16% 15% Select all that

White 48% 30% 27% 18% 14% 15% apply.

African American 42% 21% 28% 15% 19% 16%

Hispanic/ Latinx 56% 30% 33% 23% 21% 15%

Under 45 44% 30% 31% 22%9 19% 17%
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EATING HABITS CHANGED

Healthier food than Less healthy food [Less/less oftenthan . My eating habits Q2. How have
) . : Snacking less Other .
typical than typical typical have not changed VeIV [gF:1ilgle

o o o o o o habits changed
Total 15% 13% 13% 12% 2% 19% over the past
Men 15% 13% 13% 15% 2% 21% month as a resul
of COVID-19?
(0)
Women 14% 13% 12% 10% 2% 17% Select all that
White 11%; 13% 13% 10% 1% ; apply.
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COMFORT IN FOOD SAFETY

Q3. As aresult
of COVID-19,
what steps are

you taking to feel
comfortable with
the safety of
your food when
you shop for
groceries? Selec
all that apply.
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Q3. As aresult
of COVID-19,
what steps are
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GROCERY STORE SAFETY ACTIONS

Q4. As aresult
of COVID-19,
which of these

actions would
you like to know
that grocery
stores employees
are taking to
ensure the safety
of your food?
Select your top
2.
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AMOUNT OF PACKAGED FOOD

Yes, | have Yes, | have No, the amount of 6.0 h
purchased more purchased less packaged foods | | do not shop for Not sure Q .t verttheh
packaged foods packaged foods purchased has not groceries phas montn, fas
than | usually do than | usually do changed the amounto
packaged foods

Total 42% 8% 42% 2% 6% you are buymg

Men 43% 8% 39% 3% 7% changed?

Women 41% 8% 45% 1% 5%

White 41% 6% ; 48%9 2% 4% ;

African American 42% 13% 35% 2% 8%

Hispanic/ Latinx 52% 15%9 23%; 2% 7%

Under 45 49%9 11%9 31%; 3% 6%

45-64 39% 4% , 51%9 1% 6%

65+ 27%; 9% 57%9 1% 6%

Northeast 42% 12% 41% 1% 5%

Midwest 36% 6% 50% 2% 6%
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HEALTHFULNESS OF PACKAGED FOOD

Yes, | have a more Yes, | have a less No, my opinion of the
favorable opinion of favorable opinion of healthfulness of

Q7. Over the
past month, has
your opinion
aboutthe
healthfulness of
packaged foods
changed?

the healthfulness of the healthfulness of
packaged foods packaged foods
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SAFE TO CONSUME

Yes, | am very Yes, | am somewhat No, | am not that No, | am not at all Q8. Do you
confident that the confident that the confident that the confident that the Not b I: %/h food
food | am buying is food | am buying is food | am buying is food | am buying is Ot sure clievene .OO :

safe to consume safe to consume safe to consume safe to consume you are buying s

safe to consume
Total 39% 43% 7% 2% 9%
Men 43% 40% 7% 3% 8%
Women 36% 45% 7% 2% 9%
White 41% 43% 6% 2% 8%
African American 34% 48% 6% 2% 11%
Hispanic/ Latinx 39% 40% 12% 1% 8%
Under 45 38% 39% 11%9 2% 9%
4564 40% 45% 3% ; 2% 10%
65+ 41% 48% 5% 2% 5%
Northeast 37% 42% 7% 2% 11%
Midwest 38% 46% 7% 2% 8%
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FOOD SHOPPING CONCERN

Q9. Over the
about food
shopping has
concerned you

the most? Select
your top two.
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CONFIDENCE IN FOOD MANUFACTURERS

about the month

Total 78% 16% 7% ahead, how
Men 80% 14% 6% Conf!dent are
you in the ability
Women 75% 18% 7% of food
: manufacturersto
Vo
White 81%9 14% 5% ; supply enough
African American 76% 13% 12% food to meet the
: : : _ needs of
Hispanic/ Latinx 66%; 26%9 8% consumers?
Under 45 74% 19% 7%
45-64 80% 12% 8%
65+ 83% 14% 3%
Northeast 75% 17% 8%
Midwest 78% 16% 6%
South 80% 13% 7%
West 77% 17% 6%
Non-college 73%; 18% 9% 9
College 83%9 13% 4% ,
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Connect with us!
@FoodInsight
f ¥
Foodinsight.org
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